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Government of Pakistan
FINANCE DIVISION

(HRM_Wing)

lslamabad, the 30th October, 2024

OFFICE ORDER NO. 1 63/2024

Mr. lshtiaq Ahmad, SO(Dev-l) is allowed additional charge assignment of

SO(Dev-ll) with effect from 01 11 2024lot a period of three months or till posting of a

regular officer, whichever is earlier.

2. This issues with the approval of AFS (HRM).

(Qalandar Khan)
Section Officer (HR-l)

Distri on:-

1.

2.
2

4.
5
6
7.
8.

PS to AFS (HRM/Dev.)
JS (HRM/Dev.)
DS (HR / Services)
Officers concerned.
Ccnfidential Section
DDO, Finance Division.
The Webmaster, Finance Division, lslamabad
Otfice Order file/Personal file.


